CHEMICAL & PHARMACEUTICAL BULLETIN

Vol. 53, No. 1 January 2005 © Copyright, 2005, by the Pharmaceutical Society of Japan.

Review

Total Synthesis of the Squalene Synthase Inhibitor Zaragozic Acid C
Se NaKamUKa. . . ..o 1

Regular Articles

New Abietane and Seco-abietane Diterpenes from the Roots of Taiwania cryptomerioides

C.-F. Chyu, H.-C. Lin, and Y.-H. Kuo . . ... ... . . e 11
Two New Sesquiterpene Lactones from Ixeris chinensis

A. T. Khalil, Y.-C. Shen, J.-H. Guh, and S.-Y. Cheng . . . .. ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .. .. ...... 15
Scale-Up of Wet Kneading in a Novel Vertical High Shear Kneader

S. Watano, T. Okamoto, Y. Sato, Y. Ohnishi, T. Yasutomo, and Y. Osako .......................... 18
Amidino-Containing Schiff Base Copper(II) and Iron(III) Chelates as a Thrombin Inhibitor

E. Toyota, H. Sekizaki, Y. Takahashi, K. Itoh, and K. Tanizawa .................................. 22
Effects of Poly(ethylene glycol) (PEG) Concentration on the Permeability of PEG-Grafted Liposomes

K. Hashizaki, H. Taguchi, C. Itoh, H. Sakai, M. Abe, Y. Saito, and N. Ogawa...................... 27

The Preparation and Evaluation of 1-Substituted 1,2,3,4-Tetrahydro- and 3,4-Dihydro-S-carboline Deriva-
tives as Potential Antitumor Agents

Y.-C. Shen, C.-Y. Chen, P-W. Hsieh, C.-Y. Duh, Y.-M. Lin, and C.-L. Ko.......................... 32
Acetaminophen Particle Design Using Chitosan and a Spray-Drying Technique
H. Takahashi, R. Chen, H. Okamoto, and K. Danjo........... ... ... .. .. .. .. ... .. .. ... .. .. .... 37

Penetration of Bovine Serum Albumin into Dipalmitoylphosphatidylglycerol Monolayers: Direct Observation
by Atomic Force Microscopy

I. Ohtsuka and S. Yokoyama ... ... ... 42
Studies on the Constituents of Swertia japonica Makmvo II.  On the Structures of New Glycosides
Masaf. Kikuchi and Masao Kikuchi. . ... .. .. .. .. . . . . 48

Difference in Chiral Recognition of Gel and Liquid-Crystalline Phases of Phosphatidylcholine Vesicles as
Determined by Circular Dichroism Spectroscopy

H. Nakagawa and K. Yamada . . .......... ... .. . . i 52
Constituents from the Stems of Hibiscus taiwanensis

P.-L. Wu, T.-S. Wu, C.-X. He, C.-H. Su, and K.-H. Lee. ... ... ... . ... ... .. ... ... . . . .. .. 56
Reactions of 2-Benzoselenopyrylium Salts with Hydrazine: A New Easy Access to 5H-2,3-Benzodiazepines

H. Sashida and K. Ohyanagi. .. .......... .. . . . . e 60

Synthesis and Pharmacological Activity of 4-(4’-(Chlorophenyl)-4-hydroxypiperidine) Derivatives
Z. S. Saify, N. Mushtaq, K. M. Khan, S. Perveen, S. T. A. Shah, R. J. Abdel-Jalil, M. Fecker, and
W V€It . . . . 64

Preparation of 2-Pyridone-Containing Tricyclic Alkaloid Derivatives as Potential Inhibitors of Tumor Cell
Proliferation by Regioselective Intramolecular N- and C-Acylation of 2-Pyridone

S. Wang, L. Cao, H. Shi, Y. Dong, J. Sun, and Y. Hu . ....... . ... . . . . . i 67
Rearranged Vibsane-Type Diterpenes from Viburnum awabuki and Photochemical Reaction of Vibsanin B
Y. Fukuyama, M. Kubo, H. Minami, H. Yuasa, A. Matsuo, T. Fujii, M. Morisaki, and K. Harada . ... 72

Stereospecific Synthesis of New 4-Amino-1,2,3-cyclohexanetricarboxylic Acids and 4-Amino-1,3-cyclohexa-
nedicarboxylic Acids
Ya. Arakawa, M. Tajima, Yu. Arakawa, and S. Yoshifuji............ ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ...... 81

Notes

Tyrosinase-Inhibitory Long-Chain Esters from Amberboa ramosa
S. B. Khan, Azhar-ul-haq, N. Afza, A. Malik, M. T. H. Khan, M. R. Shah, and M. 1. Choudhary. .. .. 86

ii


http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0001.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0011.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0015.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0018.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0022.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0027.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0032.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0037.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0042.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0048.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0052.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0056.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0060.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0064.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0067.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0072.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0081.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0086.pdf

Interaction between Quaternary Ammonium Ions and Dipeptides: Positive Anion Allosteric Effect
K. Ito, K. Nagase, N. Morohashi, and Y. Ohba ... ... .. ... .. ... ... . .. . .. ... . . . . . . ...

A New Triterpenoid Ester from the Fruits of Bruguiera parviflora
P. Chumkaew, S. Kato, and K. Chantrapromma . . ......... ... .. ... .. .. .. . .. . i,

A New Lupane Glycoside from the Leaves of Acanthopanax koreanum
S.-Y. Park, H.-S. Choi, C.-S. Yook, and T. Nohara ... ........ ... ... ... .. . . . .. . . ...

A Convenient Synthesis of Immunosuppressive Agent FTY720 Using the Petasis Reaction
S. Sugiyama, S. Arai, M. Kiriyama, and K. Ishii .......... .. ... ... . ... ... . ...

Two New Neolignans from the Aerial Parts of Rodgersia podophylla

Y. L. Kim, Y.-W. Chin, and J. Kim ... ... .. .. ..
Met'ilbolic Fingerprinting of Ephedra Species Using 'H-NMR Spectroscopy and Principal Component
Analysis

H. Ky Kim, Y. H. Choi, C. Erkelens, A. W. M. Lefeber, and R. Verpoorte..........................
New Phenolics from the Roots of Symplocos caudata WaLL

J.-S. Jiang, Z.-M. Feng, Y.-H. Wang, and P.-C. Zhang . . .. ....... ... ... .. ... .. . ...
New Inhibitor against Nuclear Factor of Activated T Cells Transcription from Ribes fasciculatum var. chi-

nense
N. T. Dat, X. F. Cai, Q. Shen, I. S. Lee,and Y. H. Kim ......... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... .. .......

Synthesis of Oxychelerythrine Using Lithiated Toluamide-Benzonitrile Cycloaddition
T.N. Le and W-J. Cho .. ..o e

Neolignans from Piper futokadsura and Their Inhibition of Nitric Oxide Production
T. Konishi, T. Konoshima, A. Daikonya, and S. Kitanaka .. ......... ... .. ......................

Cytotoxic Iridoid Aldehydes from Taiwanese Viburnum luzonicum
Y. Fukuyama, Y. Minoshima, Y. Kishimoto, I.-S. Chen, H. Takahashi, and T. Esumi ............. ..

Juncenolides F and G, Two New Briarane Diterpenoids from Taiwanese Gorgonian Junceella juncea
Y.-C. Lin, Y.-L. Huang, A. T. Khalil, M.-H. Chen, and Y.-C. Shen . ...... .. .. ... ... ... ... .......

A Facile Synthesis of Novel Chiral Phosphonoacetates Bearing a Stereogenic Phosphorus Atom
S. Sano, E. Kujime, Y. Takemoto, M. Shiro, and Y. Nagao............. ... ... ... .. iiiiiirenon..

Biflavonoids from Cycas beddomei
B. Das, G. Mahender, Y. Koteswara Rao, A. Prabhakar, and B. Jagadeesh.........................

Anti-inflammatory Activity of New Guaiane Type Sesquiterpene from Wikstroemia indica
L.-Y. Wang, T. Unehara, and S. Kitanaka .......... .. ... ... . .. . .. . . . . . . . i

Stereoselective Synthesis of (E)- and (Z)-B-Bromostyrene Containing Trifluoromethyldiazirine for Photo-
affinity Labeling
M. Hashimoto, T. Komano, K. Nabeta, and Y. Hatanaka ... .....................................

Effect of Preparation Temperature in Solvent Evaporation Process on Eudragit RS Microsphere Properties
T. Mateovi¢-Rojnik, R. Frlan, M. Bogataj, P. Bukovec, and A. Mrhar .............................

Effects of Phosphatidylserine and Phosphatidylethanolamine Content on Partitioning of Triflupromazine and
Chlorpromazine between Phosphatidylcholine—Aminophospholipid Bilayer Vesicles and Water Studied by
Second-Derivative Spectrophotometry

S. Takegami, K. Kitamura, T. Kitade, M. Takashima, M. Ito, E. Nakagawa, M. Sone, R. Sumitani,
and Y. Yasuda . ...

90

95

97

100

103

105

110

114

118

121

125

128

131

135

137

140

143

on page 37 of this issue.

About the cover: In solubility improvement of the poorly water-soluble drugs, the method for preparing solid dis-
persions using the water-soluble polymer is used. Generally, the dissolution rate of a drug increases when a solid
dispersion is formed using a polymer as a carrier. We designed matrix particles of solid dispersion to slowly release
acetaminophen by changing the mixture of acetaminophen and chitosan. X-Ray diffraction analysis showed that the
typical drug crystallinity peaks were not detectable in matrix particles. The release rate of the acetaminophen was
not dependent on the particle size but dependent on the properties of the carrier used in the matrix formation.
Therefore, the gland of athletic sports was used in the background of the cover. See the article by Takahashi et al.

il


http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0090.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0095.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0097.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0100.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0103.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0105.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0110.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0114.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0118.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0121.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0125.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0128.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0131.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0135.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0137.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0140.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0143.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200501/c01_0147.pdf

Abdel-Jalil, Raid Jamil 64
Abe, Masahiko 27

Afza, Nighat 86

Arai, Satoshi 100
Arakawa, Yasushi 81
Arakawa, Yukimi 81
Azhar-ul-haq 86

Bogataj, Marija 143
Bukovec, Peter 143

Cai, Xing Fu 114

Cao, Liya 67

Chantrapromma, Kan 95

Chen, Ching-Yeu 32

Chen, Ih-Sheng 125

Chen, Meng-Hsien 128

Chen, Richer 37

Cheng, Shi-Yie 15

Chin, Young-Won 103

Cho, Won-Jea 118

Choi, Hyun-Sik 97

Choi, Young Hae 105

Choudhary, Muhammad Igbal
86

Chumkaew, Parinuch 95

Chyu, Chiou-Feng 11

Daikonya, Akihiro 121
Danjo, Kazumi 37
Das, Biswanath 135
Dat, Nguyen Tien 114
Dong, Yanmei 67
Duh, Chang-Yih 32

Erkelens, Cornelis 105
Esumi, Tomoyuki 125

Fecker, Miriam 64

Feng, ZiMing 110

Frlan, Rok 143

Fujii, Takako 72

Fukuyama, Yoshiyasu 72, 125

Guh, Jih-Hwa 15

Author Index

Harada, Kenichi 72
Hashimoto, Makoto 140
Hashizaki, Kaname 27
Hatanaka, Yasumaru 140
He, Cai-Xia 56

Hsieh, Pei-Wen 32

Hu, Yuefei 67

Huang, Yeh-Li 128

Ishii, Keitaro 100
Tto, Kazuaki 90
Ito, Mika 147
Itoh, Chika 27
Itoh, Kunihiko 22

Jagadeesh, Bharatam 135
Jiang, JianShuang 110

Kato, Shigeru 95

Khalil, Ashraf Taha 15, 128
Khan, Khalid Mohammed 64
Khan, Mahmud Tariq Hasan 86
Khan, Sher Bahadar 86
Kikuchi, Masafumi 48
Kikuchi, Masao 48

Kim, Hye Kyong 105

Kim, Jinwoong 103

Kim, Young Lim 103

Kim, Young Ho 114
Kiriyama, Matsuri 100
Kishimoto, Yoshiko 125
Kitade, Tatsuya 147
Kitamura, Keisuke 147
Kitanaka, Susumu 121, 137
Ko, Chin-Lien 32

Komano, Tomoko 140
Konishi, Tenji 121
Konoshima, Takao 121
Koteswara Rao, Yerra 135
Kubo, Miwa 72

Kujime, Eiko 131

Kuo, Yueh-Hsiung 11

Le, Thanh Nguyen 118
Lee, Im Seon 114

iv

Lee, Kuo-Hsiung 56
Lefeber, Alfons W. M. 105
Lin, Hsiu-Chuan 11

Lin, Yat-Min 32

Lin, Yu-Chi 128

Mahender, Gurram 135
Malik, Abdul 86
Mateovi¢-Rojnik, Tatjana 143
Matsuo, Asami 72

Minami, Hiroyuki 72
Minoshima, Yuka 125
Morisaki, Mai 72
Morohashi, Naoya 90

Mrhar, Ales 143

Mushtaq, Nousheen 64

Nabeta, Kensuke 140
Nagao, Yoshimitsu 131
Nagase, Kayo 90
Nakagawa, Eiko 147
Nakagawa, Hiroko 52
Nakamura, Seiichi 1
Nohara, Toshihiro 97

Ogawa, Naotake 27
Ohba, Yoshihiro 90
Ohnishi, Yoshito 18
Ohtsuka, Isao 42
Ohyanagi, Kazuo 60
Okamoto, Hirokazu 37
Okamoto, Takumi 18
Osako, Yoshifumi 18

Park, Sang-Yong 97
Perveen, Shahnaz 64
Prabhakar, Anabathula 135

Saify, Zafar Saced 64
Saito, Yoshihiro 27
Sakai, Hideki 27
Sano, Shigeki 131
Sashida, Haruki 60
Sato, Yoshinobu 18
Sekizaki, Haruo 22

Shah, Muhammad Raza 86
Shah, Syed Tasadaque Ali 64
Shen, Quanghai 114

Shen, Ya-Ching 15, 32,128
Shi, Haijian 67

Shiro, Motoo 131

Sone, Midori 147

Su, Chia-Hao 56
Sugiyama, Shigeo 100
Sumitani, Rie 147

Sun, Jianwei 67

Taguchi, Hiroyuki 27
Tajima, Manabu 81
Takahashi, Hirokazu 37
Takahashi, Hironobu 125
Takahashi, Yu-u 22
Takashima, Miwa 147
Takegami, Shigehiko 147
Takemoto, Yuka 131
Tanizawa, Kazutaka 22
Toyota, Eiko 22

Unehara, Tomoko 137

Verpoorte, Robert 105
Voelter, Wolfgang 64

Wang, Li-Yan 137
Wang, Shaozhong 67
Wang, YingHong 110
‘Watano, Satoru 18
‘Wu, Pei-Lin 56

Wau, Tian-Shung 56

Yamada, Koh-ichi 52
Yasuda, Yumiko 147
Yasutomo, Teruhito 18
Yokoyama, Shoko 42
Yook, Chang-Soo 97
Yoshifuji, Shigeyuki 81
Yuasa, Hiroaki 72

Zhang, PeiCheng 110



